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H 3041 General Bill, By L.S. Whipper

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-3-1080 so as to make it a crime for an
owner of a dwelling unit to install a security measure which would hinder the exit of a person from the unit in case of a fire and
require an owner of a dwelling unit to provide easy access to all exits of the dwelling unit or building in which the unit is located
and to provide a penalty for violation.

12/12/90
12/12/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
02/27/91
03/05/91
03/05/91
03/06/91
03/07/91
03/07/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry

Introduced and read first time HJ-48

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-48

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
Amended HJ-25

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
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