South Carolina Legislature

May 29, 2024, 06:42:29 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3041 General Bill, By L.S. Whipper

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-3-1080 so as to make it a crime for an owner of a dwelling unit to install a security measure which would hinder the exit of a person from the unit in case of a fire and require an owner of a dwelling unit to provide easy access to all exits of the dwelling unit or building in which the unit is located and to provide a penalty for violation.

12/12/90	House	Prefiled
12/12/90	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/08/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-48
01/08/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-48
02/27/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
03/05/91	House	Amended HJ-25
03/05/91	House	Read second time HJ-25
03/06/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19
03/07/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
03/07/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10